
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 29 September 2022

M M1/2/3 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MANILA BEEF Last start Masters winner DAP, 15/09/2022, R9, M 1M 2M 2M M1/2G. Sheather 493423 38/0330

 2 SHAKALAKA Last start Masters winner RIC, 21/09/2022, R12, M 1M 1M 1M M1/2J. Jackson 499454 23/0281

 3 BIGGEST STAR Last start Masters placegetter DAP, 15/09/2022, R9, M 2M 5P 5P M2/1/2C. Gatt 499978 11/0198

 4 CUMBRIA LAD Weighted points score PNN, 08/04/2022, R10 4P 2P 2P M2/2/2S. Fitch 521205 27/0309

 5 CUMBRIA JIM Last start Masters placegetter WPK, 11/08/2022, R2, M 2M 2M 5M M3/1S. Fitch 521206 16/0197
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 29 September 2022

P 4/5 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RISING ARTIST Last start placegetter WAG, 12/08/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 7P 4/1/1W. Bradley 530479 6/5225

 2 RAVENNA BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 15/09/2022, R10, P 3P 6P 6P 4/1/1S. Rhodes 540980 5/4120

 3 KALANY BALE Weighted points score NOW, 12/09/2022, R4, P 4P 6P 3P 4/1/1S. Rhodes 528165 16/15228

 4 XUN BALE Weighted points score BEN, 05/08/2022, R10 5P 2P 4P 4/1/2S. Rhodes 542691 7/4207

 5 FLASH DAISY Last start winner DAP, 15/09/2022, R3, P 1P 6P 1P 5/2A. Fleming 549308 3/2171

 6 BERRY BATTLER Last start winner DAP, 15/09/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4A. Manwaring 551682 1/0118

 7 WITCH EARNER Last start placegetter GAR, 23/09/2022, R9, P 2P 3P 4P 5/1A. Bell 545285 6/5213

 8 LENNY CORTEZ Last start placegetter GAR, 23/09/2022, R7, P 2P 4P 4P 5/1A. Bell 526406 15/11168

 9 WIOLETA BALE Dropping in grade NOW, 22/09/2022, R6, P 4P 2P 3P 5/1S. Rhodes 532333 11/5234

 10 COCO BOOMER Dropping in grade DAP, 08/09/2022, R12, P 5P 7P 7P 5/1P. Daly 529673 8/7168

 11 PANDA'S BUDDY Dropping in grade BUL, 20/09/2022, R2, P 7P 8P 1P 5/1R. Walter 543564 5/4156

 12 VALENCIA BALE Weighted points score NOW, 22/09/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 2P 5/3S. Rhodes 543633 6/1171

 13 ELLE YEAH Weighted points score WPK, 13/08/2022, R4, C 6C 6P 4P 5/1A. Manwaring 543684 7/3147

 14 WINRY BALE Weighted points score NOW, 12/09/2022, R9, P 6P 4P 2P 5/1S. Rhodes 543634 5/3144

 15 MARY'S REWARD Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R5, P (FEL)P 7P 6P 5/1M. Spiteri 532533 6/5120

 16 XARENI BALE Weighted points score NOW, 22/09/2022, R5, P 6P 1P 6P 5/3S. Rhodes 549875 2/1117

 17 SLINGSHOT AVRIL Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R12, P 8P 4P 2P 5/1A. Bell 547600 4/3108

 18 TAKAHI TIGER Weighted points score BUL, 12/04/2022, R3, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4J. Boersma 538992 1/0105

 19 RILLA SHADOW Weighted points score DAP, 01/09/2022, R12, P 7P 3P 6P 5/4J. Boersma 540866 1/0102

 20 RAISING HELL Weighted points score RIC, 25/09/2022, R10, P 5P 3P 7P 5/4A. Bell 554860 1/099

 21 PERFECT SKIPPER Weighted points score DAP, 15/09/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 5P 5/1G. Hore 531919 9/899

 22 DELANY BOY Weighted points score DAP, 15/09/2022, R11, P 5P 4P 7P 5/1L. Warren 521042 7/487

 23 YAMAZAKI RIOT Weighted points score DAP, 15/09/2022, R8, P 6P 7P 8P 5/4C. Bell 550160 1/084

 24 FAWN TIPSY Weighted points score RIC, 25/09/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 8P 5/3R. Walter 531423 2/178

 25 BAM BAM BALAAM Weighted points score NOW, 11/07/2022, R12, P 6P 7P 5P 5/3C. Bell 535139 2/178

 26 LITTLE SALLY Weighted points score DAP, 01/09/2022, R12, P 6P 7P 5P 5/4M. Spiteri 532530 1/078

 27 BUCKET GIRL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/09/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 7P 5/3E. Kitchen 529636 2/172
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 29 September 2022

P 5 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FLASH DAISY Last start winner DAP, 15/09/2022, R3, P 1P 6P 1P 5/2A. Fleming 549308 3/2171

 2 BERRY BATTLER Last start winner DAP, 15/09/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4A. Manwaring 551682 1/0118

 3 WITCH EARNER Last start placegetter GAR, 23/09/2022, R9, P 2P 3P 4P 5/1A. Bell 545285 6/5213

 4 LENNY CORTEZ Last start placegetter GAR, 23/09/2022, R7, P 2P 4P 4P 5/1A. Bell 526406 15/11168

 5 WIOLETA BALE Dropping in grade NOW, 22/09/2022, R6, P 4P 2P 3P 5/1S. Rhodes 532333 11/5234

 6 COCO BOOMER Dropping in grade DAP, 08/09/2022, R12, P 5P 7P 7P 5/1P. Daly 529673 8/7168

 7 PANDA'S BUDDY Dropping in grade BUL, 20/09/2022, R2, P 7P 8P 1P 5/1R. Walter 543564 5/4156

 8 VALENCIA BALE Weighted points score NOW, 22/09/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 2P 5/3S. Rhodes 543633 6/1171

 9 ELLE YEAH Weighted points score WPK, 13/08/2022, R4, C 6C 6P 4P 5/1A. Manwaring 543684 7/3147

 10 WINRY BALE Weighted points score NOW, 12/09/2022, R9, P 6P 4P 2P 5/1S. Rhodes 543634 5/3144

 11 MARY'S REWARD Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R5, P (FEL)P 7P 6P 5/1M. Spiteri 532533 6/5120

 12 XARENI BALE Weighted points score NOW, 22/09/2022, R5, P 6P 1P 6P 5/3S. Rhodes 549875 2/1117

 13 SLINGSHOT AVRIL Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R12, P 8P 4P 2P 5/1A. Bell 547600 4/3108

 14 TAKAHI TIGER Weighted points score BUL, 12/04/2022, R3, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4J. Boersma 538992 1/0105

 15 RILLA SHADOW Weighted points score DAP, 01/09/2022, R12, P 7P 3P 6P 5/4J. Boersma 540866 1/0102

 16 RAISING HELL Weighted points score RIC, 25/09/2022, R10, P 5P 3P 7P 5/4A. Bell 554860 1/099

 17 PERFECT SKIPPER Weighted points score DAP, 15/09/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 5P 5/1G. Hore 531919 9/899

 18 DELANY BOY Weighted points score DAP, 15/09/2022, R11, P 5P 4P 7P 5/1L. Warren 521042 7/487

 19 YAMAZAKI RIOT Weighted points score DAP, 15/09/2022, R8, P 6P 7P 8P 5/4C. Bell 550160 1/084

 20 BAM BAM BALAAM Weighted points score NOW, 11/07/2022, R12, P 6P 7P 5P 5/3C. Bell 535139 2/178

 21 FAWN TIPSY Weighted points score RIC, 25/09/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 8P 5/3R. Walter 531423 2/178

 22 LITTLE SALLY Weighted points score DAP, 01/09/2022, R12, P 6P 7P 5P 5/4M. Spiteri 532530 1/078

 23 BUCKET GIRL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/09/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 7P 5/3E. Kitchen 529636 2/172
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 29 September 2022

P MDN 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NINJA MAC Last start placegetter DAP, 15/09/2022, R1, P 2P 3P M/1R. Alcock 550740 0/0132

 2 BALLYNEALE JIG Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TAR, 07/09/2022, R2, P

GAR, 15/07/2022, R2, P

4P 2P 2P M/1W. Bradley 548069 0/0104

 3 FLASH AS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 16/08/2022, R2, P 4P 7P 2P M/1S. Fleming 549309 0/074

 4 FIERY EYE Weighted points score RIC, 25/09/2022, R2, P 4P 7P 6P M/1R. Walter 544015 0/058

 5 PLEGRIDY BLUES Weighted points score RIC, 25/09/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 6P M/1E. Kitchen 545615 0/054

 6 MAYBE TOMORROW Weighted points score NOW, 22/09/2022, R2, P 5P 8P 6P M/1R. Hatton 549929 0/054
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 29 September 2022

P 4/5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RESTRICTION Last start winner DAP, 15/09/2022, R6, P 1P 3P 2P 4/1/2C. Brewer 537972 9/3282

 2 CLUB MODEL Weighted points score WPK, 24/09/2022, R6, C 4C 1P 4P 5/2S. Morgan 543273 7/3197

 3 WICKED CRYSTAL Weighted points score WPK, 07/09/2022, R3, P 7P 5C 1P 5/2P. Ray 543268 4/3196

 4 CUMBRIA MISS Weighted points score WPK, 17/09/2022, R1, C 7C 4P 3P 5/4S. Fitch 543677 6/0187

 5 LIGHTNING ZOMBIE Weighted points score WPK, 17/09/2022, R1, C 5C 3C 6P 5/2C. Bell 543844 4/2146

 6 SPEEDY FLASH TWO 2 Weighted points score DAP, 15/09/2022, R4, P 7P 6P 3P 5/4A. Fleming 549307 1/0126

 7 FLASHING DESIRE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 22/09/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 5P 5/1R. Cooper 528126 4/387

5 / 10Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 26 September 2022 - 09:47 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 29 September 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROYAL MATE Last start winner RIC, 23/09/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4C. Gatt 549921 1/0151

 2 SHE'S AIRBORNE Last start placegetter WPK, 14/09/2022, R9, P 3P 5P 1P 5/3M. Hardman 553141 2/1204

 3 CUMBRIA DAVE Last start placegetter NOW, 22/09/2022, R4, P 2P 4P 3P 5/4S. Fitch 543683 2/0147

 4 TAKAHI CHISUM Last start placegetter GBN, 23/09/2022, R11, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4J. Sepple 538993 2/0144

 5 TOPPER CREASY Last start Provincial winner BUL, 20/09/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 2P 5/4F. Harris 553245 1/0136

 6 PRESS NOSS Weighted points score WPK, 21/09/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 3P 5/3D. Campbell 544461 2/1183

 7 IRINKA DIGBY Weighted points score RIC, 23/09/2022, R7, P 7P 2P 3P 5/4C. Brewer 554381 1/0162

 8 FIREY FLASH Weighted points score BUL, 20/09/2022, R4, P 4P 2P 3P 5/4M. Forner 541808 2/0158

 9 DIXIE HAWK Weighted points score RIC, 25/09/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 4P 5/3A. Bell 537910 2/1141

 10 ULTIMATE HIT Weighted points score NOW, 22/09/2022, R11, P 3P 3P 6P 5/3C. O'Brien 550787 2/1138

 11 SPEEDY FLASH TWO 1 Weighted points score DAP, 15/09/2022, R4, P 7P 6P 3P 5/4A. Fleming 549307 1/0126

 12 COOL KAT Weighted points score TEM, 13/09/2022, R6, P 4P 2P 5P 5/3W. Bradley 537594 2/1123

 13 BELLE INTENTION Weighted points score RIC, 25/09/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 5P 5/4A. Bell 547497 1/0116

 14 SILVER MESSENGER Weighted points score DAP, 15/09/2022, R5, P 6P 1P 5P 5/4A. Rowe 550461 1/0113

 15 ROCKSTAR ORTON Weighted points score RIC, 23/09/2022, R2, P 7P 4P 7P 5/4S. Francis 534263 2/0105

 16 MORE GRUNT Weighted points score DAP, 15/09/2022, R5, P 5P 3P 7P 5/4C. Briffa 541810 1/096

 17 JACK HAWKE Weighted points score WPK, 21/09/2022, R3, P 4P 1P 7P 5/4G. Hore 543193 1/085

 18 LACEY INTENTION 1 Weighted points score WPK, 21/09/2022, R3, P 6P 8P 8P 5/4A. Bell 547500 1/084

 19 SHE'S DEBACLE Weighted points score GBN, 09/09/2022, R11, P 6P 4P 6P 5/4L. Warren 501081 1/078

 20 WOW SHE'S CHEEKY Weighted points score RIC, 25/09/2022, R9, P 6P 6P 5P 5/3A. Bell 544677 2/178

 21 BUCKET GIRL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/09/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 7P 5/4E. Kitchen 529636 2/072
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 29 September 2022

P 4/5 600 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SMART FERNANDO Last start placegetter RIC, 23/09/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 2P 4/1/1G. Sutherland 528835 17/1246

 2 CUMBRIA DAYS Weighted points score NOW, 22/09/2022, R8, P 2P 1C 2P 4/1/2S. Fitch 543681 10/0299

 3 FLASHING TORQUE Weighted points score NOW, 22/09/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 4P 4/1/2R. Cooper 526993 11/0267

 4 BOY SERIOUS Weighted points score NOW, 22/09/2022, R9, P 6P 5C 3P 4/1/1M. Burton 535094 10/1173

 5 WHAT A TEASE Last start placegetter RIC, 23/09/2022, R5, P 3P 3P 3P 5/3G. Curtale 554908 4/1252

 6 CANAVERAL Dropping in grade RIC, 23/09/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 2P 5/1P. Chaker 531489 10/1234

 7 BANDIT JANE Weighted points score WPK, 24/09/2022, R4, C 3C 1C 4C 5/4A. Lord 545288 7/0348

 8 ZIPPING NOVAK Weighted points score WPK, 17/09/2022, R3, C 6C 3C 3C 5/4J. Magri 547941 8/0248

 9 EXTERNAL LINK Weighted points score RIC, 23/09/2022, R5, P 4P 2P 2P 5/4M. Curtale 537852 5/0213

 10 WHAT ABOUT THAT Weighted points score WPK, 24/09/2022, R2, C 8C 2C 5C 5/3A. Lord 545284 8/1196

 11 FLASHING DESIRE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 22/09/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 5P 5/4R. Cooper 528126 4/087

 12 LACEY INTENTION 2 Weighted points score WPK, 21/09/2022, R3, P 6P 8P 8P 5/4A. Bell 547500 1/084
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 29 September 2022

P 1 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FIBRILLATION Last start placegetter RIC, 18/09/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 8P 1/1K. Coleman 529692 13/12165
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 29 September 2022

P 3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OPINIONS Last start winner NOW, 22/09/2022, R8, P 1P 7C 6C 3/1/2M. Burton 526356 16/11190

 2 BURN Dropping in grade WPK, 21/09/2022, R7, P 8P 7P 1P 3/1/2D. Campbell 538611 11/6241
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 29 September 2022

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 AUBURN LEE Last start placegetter GBN, 16/09/2022, R1, P 2P 7P M/1A. Rowe 550464 0/088

 2 ANOTHER FAY Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R3, P (FEL)P 4P 4P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/062

 3 CAHYA Weighted points score DAP, 15/09/2022, R2, P 7P 5P 4P M/1A. Rowe 550463 0/058

 4 TOPPER TSZYU Weighted points score BUL, 13/09/2022, R2, P 4P 6P M/1F. Harris 553250 0/052

 5 SMELL LIKE BEANS 2 Weighted points score WPK, 24/09/2022, R1, C 6C 5P 7P M/1K. Coleman 542701 0/046
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